District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 AUG 0 1 2014 Form C-141
Revised August 8, 2011
NMOCP ARTESIA
NEW TO A PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY

Release Notification and Corrective Action

NAB 1422437538						OPERA						
Name of Company Oxy Permian Ltd. / (40410							hancey Summer					
Address 1017 W. Stanolind Rd, Hobbs, NM 88240						Telephone No. (575) 397-8216						
Facility Name Cedar Canyon 28 Federal #4						Facility Type Well and battery location						
Surface Owner BLM Mineral Owner						API No. 30-015-29118						
				LOCA	TION	OF REI	LEASE					
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/West Lin	e County			
K	28	24S	29E	1980	S	South	1980	West	Eddy Cou	Eddy County, NM		
Latitude <u>N 32.18635°</u> Longitude <u>W 103.99153°</u>												
NATURE OF RELEASE												
Type of Release Produced water Volume of Release 10 bbls Volume Recovered 0 bbls												
Source of Rel and the batter	ease Ero	sion of 4" stee	el injection	n line between the	well	Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery 07/21/2014						
Was Immediate Notice Given?						If YES, To Whom?						
🖾 Yes 🔲 No 🔲 Not Required						Mike Bratcher-NMOCD; Sol Hughes- BLM						
By Whom? Kathy Purvis						Date and Hour 07/22/2014 @ 2:29 pm						
Was a Watercourse Reached?						If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse.						
☐ Yes ☒ No												
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*												
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.*												
The erasion of a 4" steel injection line between the well and the bottom lead to a smill of 10 bble of another costs the around. No fluids were												
The erosion of a 4" steel injection line between the well and the battery lead to a spill of 10 bbls of produced water onto the ground. No fluids were recovered and the line was repaired or replaced.												
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*												
Describe and	a minociou c	and Orodinap i	ichon (ta	ion.							1	
						ction well an	d is entirely on lo	cation. Remed	iation will be o	omplete	d in	
accordance w	ith a remed	iation plan ap	proved by	NMOCD and the	BLM.						1	
l harabu aarti	frethat thai	nformation di	von abovo	in two and commi	lata ta th	a hast of my	knowledge and u	n dougton d thut	NIM	(OCD ==	los and	
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability												
should their o	perations h	ave failed to a	dequately	investigate and re	emediate	contaminati	on that pose a thro	eat to ground w	ater, surface w	ater, hun	nan health	
or the environ	ment. In a	ddition, NMC	CD accep	tance of a C-141	report do	es not reliev	e the operator of r	esponsibility for	or compliance	with any	other	
federal, state,	or local lay	vs and/or regu	lations.		 -		OII COM	DED VACEIC	NI DIVIGI	3N.T		
(ノ				OIL CON	SERVATIO	N DIVISIO	<u> </u>		
Signature:						Signed By Mile Branches						
_				***		Approved by	Environmental S ₁	pecialist:	Ormules	<u> </u>		
Printed Name	: Chance	y Summers										
Title: HES	Advisor			·		Approval Dat	e: 7/12/14	Expirat	on Date:	A		
E mail Addan	gor Cha-	cey.Summers	@\am			Conditions	of Annance I o	41	/			
E-mail Addre	ss. <u>Unan</u>	cey.Summers	woxy.com	<u></u>		Conditions of Approval: Remediation Per O.C.D. Rule & Guidelines Attached						
Date: 7-	31-	14	Phone:	(575) 397-821	6	· c. O.C.D. r	wie & Guidelines				ļ	
Attach Addit	ional Shee	ets If Necess		(5.5) 557-021	SUBMIT REMEDIATION PROPOSAL NO LATER THAN: 9/12/14 28P-2431							
LATER THAN: 9/12/14 2/17-2											11-7401	

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:

Kathy Purvis <kathy@bbcinternational.com>

Sent:

Friday, August 01, 2014 2:36 PM

To:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD; shughes@blm.gov

Cc:

C J Summers; cbrunson@bbcinternational.com; kswinney@bbcinternational.com;

jgilkey@bbcinternational.com

Subject:

Initial C-141, Cedar Canyon 28 Federal #4

Attachments:

Initial C-141, Cedar Canyon 28 Fed #4.pdf

Attached is the initial C-141 for a leak that occurred at the Cedar Canyon 28 Federal #4 on 07/21/2014 in Eddy County, NM. Receipt notification via email is greatly appreciated.

Kathy Purvis BBC International, Inc. 1324 W. Marland Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 397-6388

Fax: (575) 397-0397

Email: kathy@bbcinternational.com